COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
STATE SALES TAX COLLECTED BY COUNTY AND RELATED STATISTICS

SEPT 1999

COUNTY

ADAMS
ALAMOSA
ARAPAHOE
ARCHULETA
BACA

BENT
BOULDER
CHAFFEE
CHEYENNE
CLEAR CREEK
CONEJOS
COSTILLA
CROWLEY
CUSTER
DELTA
DENVER
DOLORES
DOUGLAS
EAGLE

EL PASO
ELBERT
FREMONT
GARFIELD
GILPIN
GRAND
GUNNISON
HINSDALE
HUERFANO
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
KIOWA

KIT CARSON
LA PLATA
LAKE
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LINCOLN
LOGAN
MESA
MINERAL
MOFFAT
MONTEZUMA
MONTROSE
MORGAN
OTERO
OURAY
PARK
PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLO

RIO BLANCO
RIO GRANDE
ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
SEDGWICK
SUMMIT
TELLER
WASHINGTON
WELD

YUMA

OUT OF STATE

TOTAL

# OF RETURNS

6,386 $
534
9,219
485
215
182
6,847
978
173
592
283
192
131
256
1,063
11,395
110
3,201
2,061
9,169
499
1,023
1,811
203
1,038
916
159
357
128
9,883
87
375
1,658
317
6,066
523
333
733
2,988
123
524
785
1,175
924
747
352
574
261
1,163
552
2,659
337
583
1,095
242
139
547
231
1,711
728
239
4,484
479
2,251

105,474 $

Preliminary information; all data are subject to revision.

GROSS SALES

930,762,187 $
32,763,190
1,718,963,119
21,734,392
4,377,645
2,628,072
871,784,708
34,370,591
4,136,228
25,551,961
5,726,810
2,063,217
2,332,769
3,598,617
34,696,135
2,184,582,998
1,837,711
343,217,826
117,510,604
940,824,817
12,759,732
42,606,087
124,223,811
5,468,051
28,391,524
55,462,825
2,880,497
6,508,209
3,153,332
1,044,510,104
1,433,148
19,869,429
121,608,602
7,711,014
622,043,541
20,184,820
10,822,837
36,097,830
264,095,087
1,960,698
20,271,404
45,930,135
70,317,163
41,619,290
42,569,325
6,927,899
12,376,492
13,924,859
67,737,116
55,208,338
241,220,592
7,303,271
26,454,524
56,523,522
5,226,096
2,438,310
18,523,079
5,221,295
83,618,395
20,520,562
8,363,314
380,422,328
16,384,676
677,300,080

11,641,656,840 $

RETAIL SALES

642,495,865 $
30,521,408
1,203,474,367
21,032,365
4,215,481
2,547,720
623,831,819
29,687,006
3,784,046
11,110,634
5,029,981
1,837,923
2,190,433
3,445,468
28,529,756
1,484,293,407
1,567,544
312,965,895
110,223,627
813,243,211
12,090,187
39,008,181
113,874,039
4,419,831
26,910,211
50,567,473
2,751,999
6,109,862
3,049,550
907,868,207
1,382,428
16,905,563
100,453,181
7,327,609
479,864,139
18,505,472
10,249,918
32,400,220
227,678,389
1,901,798
17,708,447
40,838,938
57,820,175
37,684,784
28,657,385
6,569,274
10,934,430
12,787,051
63,768,617
50,759,026
202,978,533
6,335,309
20,777,488
50,306,929
4,679,411
2,375,419
17,226,987
4,823,032
77,867,230
18,546,438
7,900,710
285,274,660
15,313,692
365,951,709

8,807,231,887 $

NET TAXABLE SALES

375,894,925
15,781,749
717,807,828
11,378,987
1,697,189
1,120,267
305,340,507
18,474,012
1,479,131
6,072,166
1,978,033
986,693
833,896
2,159,263
14,471,408
895,865,362
642,745
199,247,250
66,544,891
481,884,729
5,411,370
20,549,147
60,962,136
2,711,480
18,380,320
18,013,536
2,148,051
3,036,638
1,303,055
524,061,003
501,047
7,633,682
58,421,197
3,505,233
273,159,678
8,871,676
4,537,796
18,500,764
128,819,020
1,582,600
9,922,045
21,933,721
30,404,872
15,258,806
11,962,466
5,256,062
5,763,436
3,507,295
36,934,909
10,380,004
113,120,695
3,414,226
8,559,816
29,470,975
2,247,666
1,825,217
12,677,848
1,860,085
55,614,480
9,709,337
2,053,957
141,881,649
5,715,351
152,459,204

4,973,604,582

NET SALES TAX

$ 10,901,604
457,689
20,817,234
329,998
49,227
32,487
8,855,295
535,761
42,896
176,108
57,360
28,608
24,190
62,622
419,690
25,981,117
18,637
5,778,361
1,929,895
13,975,205
156,931
595,958
1,767,974
78,637
533,046
522,418
62,296
88,075
37,791
15,198,354
14,529
218,492
1,694,271
101,656
7,921,976
257,293
131,604
536,545
3,735,915
45,898
287,752
636,106
881,792
442,533
346,920
152,430
167,149
101,718
1,071,159
301,032
3,280,614
99,016
248,240
854,695
65,191
52,935
367,671
53,935
1,612,895
281,569
59,572
4,114,789
165,751
4,421,492

$ 144,240,599



State of Colorado Department of Revenue Sales Tax Statistical Sur~ September 1999 Page 2
Data are preliminary and subject to revision
(in 000's of dollars) Number Net Net
of Gross Retail Taxable Sales
Business Class Returns Sales Sales Sales Tax
Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries 1,050 79,099 66,577 16,348 474
Mining 450 104,479 54,996 21,021 610
Contract Construction 2,886 296,735 226,173 84,605 2,454
Manufacturing 5,354 1,039,097 497,224 179,918 5,218
Transportation & Public Utilities 9,401 777,319 645,879 394,399 11,438
Wholesale Trade 5,010 1,646,931 585,066 285,621 8,283
Retail Trade:
Building Materials 2,394 511,601 448,792 387,704 11,244
General Merchandise 2,405 664,992 617,555 469,996 13,630
Food Stores 3,159 736,267 720,911 159,530 4,627
Automotive & Service Stations 4,326 1,645,502 1,339,027 696,550 20,201
Apparel & Accessory Stores 2,337 188,318 184,716 170,487 4,944
Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores 4,727 496,673 432,670 317,377 9,204
Eating & Drinking Places 9,552 516,607 505,678 468,135 13,576
Miscellaneous Retail Stores 19,771 861,899 777,881 455,306 13,205
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 2,314 102,908 82,963 60,404 1,752
Hotels & Other Lodging Places 2,053 201,715 199,266 179,017 5,192
Services Other Than Lodging 28,030 1,752,642 1,404,950 617,589 17,911
Government Facilities 105 12,251 11,338 6,562 190
Non-Classifiable Establishments 150 6,624 5,571 3,034 88
State Total - September, 1999 105,474 11,641,659 8,807,233 4,973,603 144,241
State Total - September, 1998 106,526 10,550,936 7,961,322 4,334,365 125,700
Per centage Change -1.0% 10.3% 10.6% 14.7% 14.8%

NOTE: Thisreport reflects taxes collected by the State of Colorado in October for salesmadein September.



